

Ref:



Date :

Date: 09th November, 2023

To, BSE Limited, Dept. of Corporate Services, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001.

Company Security Code -506863

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Submission of half yearly Disclosure on Related Party Transactions

In terms of Regulation 23(9) of SEBI (LODR) (Amendments) Regulations, 2018, please find enclosed herewith applicable disclosure on Related Party Transactions for the half year ended 30th September, 2023.

We request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

For Swadeshi Industries & Leasing Ltd

Gaurav Jain (Managing Director) DIN: 06794973

303, Apolo Arcade, R.K. Singh Marg, Off Old Nagardas Raod, Near Sona Udyog, Andheri East Mumbai 400 0069 Email: Compliance@Swadeshiglobal.Com, Swadeshiindltd@Gmail.Com Web: Site: Swadeshiglobal.Com Related Party Disclosure as required by Accounting Standard 18 issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India

Related Parties

(A)	Key Management Personnel:
	Mr. Gaurav Jain (Managing Director),Nitinkumar Radheshyam Sharma (Director), Mrs, Indira Dhariwal (Director), Mr Krishna Vyas (Director), Vikas Jain (CFO)&Ms. Shruti Jain(CS)
(B)	Enterprises controlled by key management Personnel:
	Nageshwar power Pvt Ltd
(C)	Enterprises controlled by key management Personnel:
	Park View Devolopers (partnership firm)
	*Company resigned from 30.11.2022

(₹In lakhs)

Particulars of transaction		Six Months ended 30th September 2023		For FY 2022-2023	
		Amount received (Rs)	Amount paid (Rs)	Amount received (Rs)	Amount paid (Rs)
(B) Promoter company	Un-Secured Loans	5.53	6.51	79.53	84.00
(C) Partnership firm ompany	Net Capital Introduced in Partnership firm	NIL	Nil	142.26	Nil
(A) Key Management Personnel	Remuneration paid	NIL	3.00	NIL	6.00

For SWADESHIINDUSTRIES LEASING LTD.

wian

Gaurav Jain Managing Director DIN:06794973